

Unaudited Financial Results for the 3 months ended on 30th September, 2009.

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2009)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2008)	Year to Date figures for current Period ended (30/09/2009)	Year to Date figures for the previous year ended (30/09/2008)	Previous accounting year ended (31/03/2009)
	Audited/ Unaudited*	Audited/ Unaudited*	Audited/ Unaudited*	Audited/ Unaudited*	Audited/ Unaudited*
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	980,328.00	407,408.00	1,446,487.00	953,257.00	953,257.00
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	195.00	2,719,349.00
2. Expenditure					
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Consumption of raw materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c. Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d. Employees cost	150,463.00	61,161.00	224,618.00	119,661.00	250,214.00
e. Depreciation	53,665.00	0.00	107,330.00	0.00	214,660.00
f. Other expenditure	584,252.00	241,925.00	660,589.00	627,127.00	940,314.00
g. Total (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	788,380.00	303,086.00	992,537.00	746,788.00	1,405,188.00
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	191,948.00	104,322.00	453,950.00	206,469.00	2,267,418.00
4. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5. Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	191,948.00	104,322.00	453,950.00	206,469.00	2,267,418.00
6. Interest	13,425.06	33,282.00	47,211.82	86,273.00	761,995.00
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	178,522.94	71,040.00	406,738.18	120,391.00	1,505,423.00
8. Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	178,522.94	71,040.00	406,738.18	120,391.00	1,505,423.00
10. Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58,337.00
11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	178,522.94	71,040.00	406,738.18	120,391.00	1,447,086.00
12. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	178,522.94	71,040.00	406,738.18	120,391.00	1,447,086.00
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	60,082,000	59,355,510	60,082,000	59,355,510	60,082,000
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	37,043,500	37,043,500	37,043,500	37,043,500	37,043,500

16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)	0.03	0.01	0.08	0.02	0.02
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)					
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.03	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.02
17. Public Shareholding	2,300,300	4,150,100	2,300,300	4,150,100	4,147,800
- No. of shares					
- Percentage of shareholding	38.28%	69.07%	38.28%	69.07%	69.04%
18. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
a) Pledged/Encumbered					
- Number of shares					
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
b) Non-encumbered					
- Number of Shares					
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)					

Notes:

1. The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th October 2009 and are subject to Limited Review by the Auditors of the Company.
2. Depreciation is calculated at the rates prescribed in the Companies Act, 1956 under Straight Line Method.
3. Provision for Income Tax / Fringe Benefit Tax, as may be applicable and deferred Tax Liability / Assets if any, shall be calculated at the end of the year.
4. Provision for deferred tax asset / liability are calculated as required under accounting standard – 22 issued by ICAI and will be determined at the year end Audited Balance sheet.
5. Earning per share has been calculated on net profits before Deferred Tax Assets / Liability.
6. There is no outstanding investor's Complaint at the beginning of the Quarter and no investor's complaint have been received during the Quarter and there are no outstanding complaints pending to be resolved at the end of the Quarter under Review.
7. Figures of the Previous year / period have been re-arranged / regrouped, wherever necessary.

Mumbai

For Joy Reality Limited

Date: 29.10.2009




Director